# \$840.00 77116

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ingenix, Inc.	11/30/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OptumInsight, Inc.	
Street Address:	12125 Technology Drive	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7711660
Patent Number:	7444291
Patent Number:	7640175
Application Number:	12581490
Patent Number:	7698155
Patent Number:	8005687
Application Number:	13176837
Patent Number:	5918208
Application Number:	11384231
Application Number:	11430254
Application Number:	11504221
Patent Number:	7917374
Patent Number:	7856362
Patent Number:	7966196
Patent Number:	8285562
	DATENT

PATENT "REEL: 030296 FRAME: 0945

Application Number:	13517775
Application Number:	10688858
Application Number:	11369198
Application Number:	11565154
Patent Number:	7801749
Application Number:	12195858

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6123408856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123402600

Email: IP.Docket@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP
Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	455929-BMH/JJW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Wang
Signature:	/JJW/
Date:	04/26/2013

### Total Attachments: 2

source=Ingenix-OptumInsight-namechange#page1.tif source=Ingenix-OptumInsight-namechange#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030296 FRAME: 0946

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INGENIX, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INGENIX, INC." TO "OPTUMINSIGHT, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.

2011, AT 3:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011.

2354876 8100

111224295

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 9176245

DATE: 11-22-11

PATENT REEL: 030296 FRAME: 0947

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:10 PM 11/15/2011 FILED 03:37 PM 11/15/2011 SRV 111199189 - 2354876 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF INGENIX, INC.

Ingenix, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

The name of the corporation is Ingenix, Inc.

**FIRST**: That the Board of Directors of said corporation by unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that effective November 30, 2011, Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"1. The name of the Corporation is OptumInsight, Inc."

**SECOND**: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**THIRD**: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Brigid M. Spicola, its Assistant Secretary, this 16 day of November 2011.

Brigid M. Spicola

Assistant Secretary

Cert of Amend Cert of Incorp 19 Sept 11

PATENT REEL: 030296 FRAME: 0948